strictly in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. 

MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF GRANT. Notwithstanding any other provision of this 
Agreement, the total of all grant reimbursement payments and other obligations incurred by the 
OOG under the terms of this Agreement shall not exceed THREE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THOUSAND AND NO CENTS ($330,000.00). The parties stipulate and agree that any act, action 
or representation by either party or its agents or employees that purport to increase the liability of 
the OOG is voidable by the OOG, unless this Agreement is amended to increase the liability of the